ø3mm24mm
29mm
53mm
30mm
24mm
37mm
53mm
R15mm

AC output via Low Noise Cable
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
How To Order
X X
Cable Length (if integral cable)
QXX/XX - length before/after charge amp, specified in metres
X XH
Product Prefix
HS - Hansford Sensors
S
Product Series
105 - Industrial Vibration Sensor
1 0 5 I X	 X X X X X X
Extra Options (if required)
I    - Intrinsically Safe
S   - 90° Side Exit
Y   - 5% tolerance on sensitivity
Sensitivity           Range    Resonant Frequency
010   - 10mV/g      ±800g     27kHz     (1,680kcpm)
030   - 30mV/g      ±250g     25kHz     (1,560kcpm)
050   - 50mV/g      ±160g     23kHz     (1,440kcpm)
100   - 100mV/g      ±80g     21kHz     (1,320kcpm)
Cable
04 - Low Noise (150°C)
05 - Low Noise (250°C)
Mounting Threads
02 - ¼-28” UNF Male
06 - M6 x 1mm Male
08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
S
Maximum Cable Length
Certificate details: Group II
Accelerometer
Certificate details: Group II
Charge Amplifier
Terminal Parameters
100 metres max.
IECExBAS09.0157
Baseefa07ATEX0336
EII 1G
Ex ia IIA T2 Ga
(-20ºC ≤ Ta ≤ +250ºC)
IECExBAS09.0157
Baseefa07ATEX0336
EII 1G
Ex ia IIA T4 Ga
(-20ºC ≤ Ta ≤ +80ºC)
Ui = 28V, Ii = 93mA, Pi = 0.65W,
Ci = 54 nF, Li = 60µH
500V Isolation
Barrier
Notes:
Units Will Pass A 500V Isolation Test
1 x Pepperl + Fuchs Galvanic Isolator
KFD2-VR4-Ex1.26 (BAS02ATEX7206)
or equivalent
1 x MTL Zener Barrier MTL7728+ (BAS01ATEX7217)
or Pepperl + Fuchs Zener Barrier
Z728 (BAS01ATEX7005) or equivalent
Special conditions of safe use for Group II.
The free end of the cable on the integral cable
version of the apparatus must be terminated in
an appropriate enclosure certified flameproof.
The unit has no serviceable parts.
 T: 150 210 98804
汉施弗德传感器（上海）有限公司